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Methodology and sample

About 1500 face-to-face interviews at respondent’s home were conducted in each oblast
of government-controlled territories not including booster samples (the data for the areas
and settlements where booster samples were conducted is provided in separate
presentation for each oblast). Also 426 interview method mobile CATI were conducted
on non-government controlled areas (NGCA) in Donetsk and Lugansk regions.

The Sample represents the population of each oblast by age/gender/settlement size
according to the data of State Statistics Service of Ukraine as of 1/01/2015 for the 15t
wave and 1/01/2016 for the 2" wave, 1/01/2014 for NGCA.

The sample error does not exceed 1% for the total sample and 2,5% for each oblast with
probability 0.95.
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Objective: To study media preferences
and political orientations of the population
of 8 oblasts in Ukraine.

Geography: Dnipropetrovska, Donetska
(GCA), Donetska (NGCA), Zaporizka,
Luhanska (GCA), Luhanska (NGCA),
Mykolaivska*, Odeska, Kharkivska,
Khersonska* oblasts

Fieldwork:

1stwave 13 830 respondents
November 27, 2015 — January 10, 2016
24 wave 15 103 respondents

January 20 — March 5, 2017

*The survey wasn’t conducted in
Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts
during the first wave.



Media usage by oblast
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[ﬁ Television: media usage

Dnipropetrovska

6 oblasts in total* __Total 2017 89%
2016 95%
2
Total 2017 89% '

2016 92%

74%
A\
s L/
Donetska
Total 2017 87%
2016 88%
80%
81%
m Every day or almost every day Zaporizka
Total 2017 92%
H At least once a week 2016491%
¢
= At least once a month
Less often than once a month 86%

*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts
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Total 2017 92%
2016484%

N
]

84%

Odeska

__Total 2017 86%
2016 91%

[/ 4

7%

Kharkivska
Tot 9
2016 92%

g

83%

0o I )
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Mykolaivska
Total 2017 92%

&

84%
Khersonska
__Total 2017 95%
)
90%

6 oblasts in total: 2017 n=11610, 2016 n=13280.
Dnipropetrovska oblast: 2017 n=1717, 2016 n=2216.
Donetska oblast: 2017 n=2625, 2016 n=2666.
Zaporizka oblast: 2017 n=1511, 2016 n=2122,
Luhanska oblast: 2017 n=1823, 2016 n=1908.
Odeska oblast: 2017 n=2314, 2016 n=1895.
Kharkivska oblast: 2017 n=1620, 2016 n=2473.
Mykolaivska oblast*: 2017 n=1529.

Khersonska oblast*: 2017 n=1538.
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[ﬁ Television: used for

6 oblasts inDnipro- Donetska Zaporizka Luhanska  Odeska  Kharkivska iMykolaivska Khersonska
total* petrovska

Movies 78% 76% 79% 86% 74% 76% 79%5- 79% [INe6% - -
81% 84% 7% 81% 70% 78% 85% 2016

0, 0, [0) 0, 0, 0, 0, i 0, 0,
Nowe 69% 77% 74% 70% 74% 65% 58% - 759% [ 83% zou7
75% 83% 75% 73% 67% 75% 69%.
Entertainment 55% 46% 57% 64% 41% 54% 62% [ 59% [ 49% -o:7
programs 54% 50% 53% 58% 46% 49% 62% | 2016
Music, video-clips 34% 38% 29% 41% 21% 30% 34% . 320 [ 25% z017
34% 40% 28% 27% 25% 37% 35% |
Analytical programs\ 29% 32% 34% 30% 26% 27% 23% [l 8% [ 40% 2017
talk sh i 2016
gl Shows 39% 46% 39% 40% 35% 36% 35% |
""""""""""" 17 S 0610 P07 S 1747 017 w1 3635 2017w S4BT F017: S 1623 2007 n'2 914" 2617 - 1620 017w Z 189 207 n S 1k
ota 2016: n = 13280 2016: n = 2216 2016:n=2666 2016:n=2122 2016:n=1908 2016: n=1895 2016:n =2473 i
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[ﬁ Television: how people get TV

8 oblasts inDnipro- Donetska Zaporizka Luhanska Odeska  Kharkivska iMykolaivska Khersonska

total* petrovska
Cable TV l 37% ' 36% . 56% Izz% l 36% l30% . 44% M 31% M 31% 2017
38% 29% 51% 28% 34% 42% 42% | 2016
Digital broadcasting T2 I 15% I 21% I 8% ' 24% r 14% r 16% I 7% l 13% B 13% 2017
(via decoder) 13% 21% 9% 16% 6% 9% 7% ; 2016
Analogue broadcasting lzo% Ll?% llZ% l 30% l16% I 18% I 25% l 25% [ 25% 2017
(regular antenna) 27% 34% 19% 24% 24% 21% 29% | 2016
Satellite 16% 16% 9% 17% 26% ' 21% I 12% W 23% W 23% 2017
(free of charge) 15% 12% 10% 24% 17% 16% 16% ! 2016
(Sitig'”gikages o } 1% } 1% 1% } 1% 1% { 1% 1% | 1% 1% 2017
services) 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% ; 2016
'(\ggf'w'?cses e Maimum 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2017
TV, Mitris, Teleselo) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% i 2016
Internet-TV 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% 2017
(via TV tuner) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% ; 2016

1
2017: n=11610 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620 52017: n=1529 2017:n=1538

Total 2016: n =13280 2016: n = 2216 2016:n=2666 2016:n=2122 2016:n=1908 2016:n=1895 2016:n=2473 |
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Internet: media usage

6 oblasts in total*

Total 2017 63%
2016 58%

52%

m Every day or almost every day

H At least once a week

= At least once a month

Less often than once a month

__Total 2017 63%

Dnipropetrovska

2016 56%
46%

niZ

Donetska
__Total 2017 62%
2016 53%
58%
4%

Zaporizka

__Total 2017 60%
2016 58%
52%

*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts
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Luhanska

—Total 2017 55%
2016 57%
44%

Odeska
Total 2017 61%
2016 61%

49%

11940

Kharkivska

Total 2017 70%
2016 62%

| @
™

59%

Vi GFK

_ Total 2017 59%
50%

Khersonska
Total 2017 55%
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48%

6 oblasts in total: 2017 n=11610, 2016 n=13280.
Dnipropetrovska oblast: 2017 n=1717, 2016 n=2216.
Donetska oblast: 2017 n=2625, 2016 n=2666.
Zaporizka oblast: 2017 n=1511, 2016 n=2122,
Luhanska oblast: 2017 n=1823, 2016 n=1908.
Odeska oblast: 2017 n=2314, 2016 n=1895.
Kharkivska oblast: 2017 n=1620, 2016 n=2473.
Mykolaivska oblast*: 2017 n=1529.

Khersonska oblast*: 2017 n=1538.
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Internet: used for

6 oblasts inDnipro- Donetska Zaporizka Luhanska Odeska  Kharkivska iMykolaivska Khersonska
total* petrovska

To watch video such as l 36% 37% l 37% l 40% ' 26% l 36% I 36% [l 22% W 23% 2017
TV programs etc. 32% 27% 37% 39% 23% 33% 33% 2016

ggy%%mofpgmg?te‘"a ' 33% 28% ' 31% '26% '26% ' 37% ' 43% M 30% W 17% 2017
communicators 17% 26% 20% 20% 30% 30% ! 2016

N
2
S
-

To find out the latest l31% l33% ' 39% Ize% l 31% I26% Iso% 32w W 2rv 2017
news 33% 36% 29% 29% 31% 33% 37% | 2016

To learn aboutaspecific' 27% I 22% ' 30% ' 28% I 19% I 22% ' 35% M 26% M 27% 2017
topic 23% 24% 20% 20% 20% 21% 28% 2016

To play games or other 21% 24% 18% 21%
15% 10%

To listen to or watch a 20% 24% 20% 23% 20% 17% 15%  13% B 13% 2017
podcast I 20% ' 15% I 20% ' ' 14% I 21% l
Total 20175 n i 11610 20175 n i 1717 20175 n f 2625 20175 n i 1511 20175 n i 1823 20175 n f 2314 20175 n i 1620 E2017: n=1529 2017:n=1538
2016: n = 13280 20161 n =216 2016:n <2666 2016:n=21g8 710, <1908  AUNE; OEARHE, 205 o Knersonska
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'\';5‘ Social media: media usage

Dnipropetrovska
6 oblasts in total* .

_ Total 2017 54%

2016 47%
Total 2017 51%
2016 48%

Donetska

Total 2017 48%
2016 45%

m Have at least one account at Zaporizka

social media sites
__Total 2017 52%
2016 50%

*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts
© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll
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Lu hanska Mykolaivska
Total 2017 42% Total 2017 45%
2016 45%
Odeska Khersonska
Total 2017 50% Total 2017 45%
2016 50%
Kharkivska

6 oblasts in total: 2017 n=11610, 2016 n=13280.
Total 2017 52% Dnipropetrovska oblast: 2017 n=1717, 2016 n=2216.
2016 47% Donetska oblast: 2017 n=2625, 2016 n=2666.
Zaporizka oblast: 2017 n=1511, 2016 n=2122,
Luhanska oblast: 2017 n=1823, 2016 n=1908.
Odeska oblast: 2017 n=2314, 2016 n=1895.
Kharkivska oblast: 2017 n=1620, 2016 n=2473.
Mykolaivska oblast*: 2017 n=1529.
Khersonska oblast*: 2017 n=1538.
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¥,2 Social media:
accounts at social media sites

6 oblasts in Dnipro- Donetska Zaporizka Luhanska Odeska  Kharkivska iMykolaiv-  Khersonska
total* petrovska iska
Vkontakte . 39% . 43% l 35% . 40% I 27% . 39% . 30% [l 32% M 32% 2017
37% 38% 33% 39% 32% 39% 36% | 2016
o 32% 38% 35% 37% 30% 30% 24% 5- 30% M 28% 2017
ki k !
Odnoklassniki l 33% l 35% l 31% l 40% I 26% l 33% I 30% | 2016
Facebook ' 19% ' 23% I 15% I 13% ' 11% I 18% ' 24% | 13% | 10% 2017
14% 14% 12% 11% 8% 16% 15% | 2016
8% 9% 5% 5% 2% 10% 10% | 2% | 3% 2017
Instagram -
g r 4% rs% 3% 6% ’ 2% r 6% Fz% i 2016
Twitter I 5% l 6% | 5% 3% i 1% I 6% 4% | 2% | 3% 2017
4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% ; 2016
LinkedIn 0,6% 0,4% 0,2% 0,7% 0,1% | 1,5% 0,6% 0,2% 0,0% 2017
0,6% 0,5% 0,2% 0,9% - 0,7% 0,7% 0,6% ; 2016
LiveJournal 0,5% - 0,3% 0,2% - 0,6% 0,0% | 1,1% 0,6% L 0,2% | 0,5% 2017
0,4% 0,2% 0,1% 0,4% L 0,7% 0,5% | 0,8% i 2016

2017: n=11610 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620 52017: n=1529 2017:n=1538

Total 2016: n =13280 2016: n = 2216 2016:n=2666 2016:n=2122 2016:n=1908 2016:n=1895 2016:n=2473 |
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6 oblasts in Dnipro- Donetska Zaporizka Luhanska Odeska  Kharkivska iMykolaiv-  Khersonska
total* petrovska iska
Following my friend’s l 36% ' 37% ' 38% l 41% I 26% l 34% l 36% M 32% W 27% 2017
timelines 32% 31% 33% 38% 24% 32% 32% | 2016

Sharing news about 29% 30% 28% 38% 19% 28% 27% M 28% M 22% 2017
myself / family 28% 23% : 2016

Sharing links to news '24% I19% l24% ' 34% llG% Izo% '27% Hew  W23% oo

meesung . M2ve  Wame  Waow Wowe Bow Boe Woe o T e
Sharing entertaining I 19% ' 16% I 19% ' 31% l 10% I 17% I 18% ] 12% B 17% 2017
stories, videos 17% 13% 15% 21% 14% 19% 19% i 2016
L b
mgendiesinformationl ' 9% ' 6% F 12% I 9% hs% r 8% I 1% ] 7% I 8% 2017
resources timelines | 6% 1 4% | AT . § AT LT e S o
Followi | 1,

v 7% 9% 4% 11% 6% 7% 6% 1 6% | 3% 2017
bloggers / politicians 0 0 o p 0 0 0 | 5016
timelines  16% 1 s 1 o 1 A o 1 o1 AT T
Following celebrities' I 5% I 6% 3% ’ 7% 4% F 6% 3% | 4% 1% 2017
timelines 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% ! 2016

Total 2017: n=11610 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620 52017: n=1529 2017:n=1538
2016: n = 13280 20161 n =216 2016:n <2666 2016:n=21g8 710, <1908  AUNE; OEABHE, ROEHRIEHATE o Knersonska
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| . .
@R Radio: media usage

Dnipropetrovska
Total 2017 44%

0,
2016 39% \ 24%

6 oblasts in total*

Total 2017 36%

2016 36%
Donetska
N 0 __Total 2017 23% 7%
N 9% 2016 32% \
1A5%
m Every day or almost every day
Zaporizka
H At least once a week Total 2017 38% 279
2016 35% \ 0
= At least once a month '
%

Less often than once a month

*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts
© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll
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Luhanska
Total 2017 28% 20%
2016 29%
7%
Odeska

Total 2017 31% 20%
2016 39% \

Kharkivska
Total 2017 40%

2016 35% \ 31%
)
Y £

IHCTUTYT MacoBoT
'vl iHhopmaLLil GFK
Mykolaivska
Total 2017 30% 2304
B 6%
Khersonska

6 oblasts in total: 2017 n=11610, 2016 n=13280.
Dnipropetrovska oblast: 2017 n=1717, 2016 n=2216.
Donetska oblast: 2017 n=2625, 2016 n=2666.
Zaporizka oblast: 2017 n=1511, 2016 n=2122,
Luhanska oblast: 2017 n=1823, 2016 n=1908.
Odeska oblast: 2017 n=2314, 2016 n=1895.
Kharkivska oblast: 2017 n=1620, 2016 n=2473.
Mykolaivska oblast*: 2017 n=1529.
Khersonska oblast*: 2017 n=1538.
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Entertainment
programs

Analytical programs /

talk shows

2017: n=11610 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620
2016: n =13280 2016: n =2216 2016: n=2666 2016:n=2122 2016:n=1908 2016:n=1895 2016: n=2473

used for

6 oblasts in Dnipro-

total*
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Donetska

Zaporizka Luhanska

'USAID

FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE

Odeska

Vi

[HCTUTYT MacoBoOT
in)opn)/{laui'l' GfK

Kharkivska iMykolaiv-  Khersonska

iska

6% 7% 9% | 6% | 4% o1
2016
6% 11% 12%
3% 206 3% | 3% | 4% 017
2016
2% 5% 4%
2017:'n=1529 '2017:n=1538
*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts 13



Printed media: media usage

Dnipropetrovska
6 oblasts in total* _ Total 2017 32%
2016 35% 17%

Total 2017 27% g
2016 30% [ 16%

Donetska
__Total 2017 26%

2016 29% \ 17%

m Every day or almost every day
Zaporizka

H At least once a week _ Total 2017 32%
2016 34% 18%
= At least once a month

Less often than once a month

*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts
© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll

Luhanska

_ Total 2017 28%
2016 27%

Odeska

Total 2017 21%
2016 25%

Kharkivska

Total 2017 23%
2016 26%

'USAID

FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE

R
=

lNs%
\:

NS%

B

[HCTUTYT MacoBoT
'vl iH¢opn¥Iau|“|' CHK

Mykolaivska
__Total 2017 28%
7%
|
Khersonska
Total 2017 39%
6%
7

6 oblasts in total: 2017 n=11610, 2016 n=13280.
Dnipropetrovska oblast: 2017 n=1717, 2016 n=2216.
Donetska oblast: 2017 n=2625, 2016 n=2666.
Zaporizka oblast: 2017 n=1511, 2016 n=2122,
Luhanska oblast: 2017 n=1823, 2016 n=1908.
Odeska oblast: 2017 n=2314, 2016 n=1895.
Kharkivska oblast: 2017 n=1620, 2016 n=2473.
Mykolaivska oblast*: 2017 n=1529.
Khersonska oblast*: 2017 n=1538.
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6 oblasts inDnipro-
total*

Entertainment
materials

Analytical materials I

Total
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Zaporizka Luhanska

2017: n=11610 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620
2016: n =13280 2016: n =2216 2016: n=2666 2016:n=2122 2016:n=1908 2016:n=1895 2016: n=2473

[HCTUTYT MacoBoOT
in)opn)/{laui'l' GrK

Kharkivska iMykolaiv-  Khersonska

iska

12017: n = 1529 2017:n=1538

*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts 15



Primary sources of news and topics of interest
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Primary sources of news

What is your primary media source for receiving news?

6 oblasts in Dnipro- Donetska Zaporizka Luhanska Odeska  Kharkivska iMykoIaiv- Khersonska
total* petrovska :ska

All-Ukrainian - 56% - 59% . 49% . 69% ' 64% . 61% l41% I 69% I 58% 2017
television 55% 62% 53% 62% 46% 52% 0% l 2016
Ukrainian Internet I 11% I 10% I 11% I 7% I 10% lg% I 15% | 11% I 6% 2017
sites 13% 14% 11% 10% 10% 14% 13% ; 2016
Social networking 8% r 10% I 9% I 10% he% ’ 5% I 8% 1 5% | 5% 2017
stes T % .1 8% .18 1k 13% 14 1 8% .. SUUUURU S UURRRR. 2016
4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% | 3% | 1% 2017

toealtlision |0 %% | % | % | Y | % i 2016
Radio 3% F 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3% | 2% | 1% 2017
U 2% ... % . L1% L RN 2% A% 2% .. UUUUUOUTTTR TR 2016
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% | 1% I 5% 2017

primeameda 1 m | % | 2% | % | % | w | 2% T T 2016
Local Internet sites 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1 3% | 1% 2017
RTTUTTRRRRRRRRRRRN & 2% .0 2% L 2% 1 2% 1 2% 2% L 1% . ... 2016
Frignds and relatives, 204 1% 1% | 2% 2% 0,5% 3% \ 0,4% 1% 2017
_heighbors, colleagues | 1% | 1% 1 2% 02% I % 12w 1% .. R URRRR 2016
R tel 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% 2017
oeesnEEeen ol 03% 3% | 9% | 3% | 2% | L 2016
Russian Internet sites 1% 1% 1% 0,3% 0,3% | 1% 1% §| 1% 0,3% 2017
uss! ' 1% 1% 0,3% 0.4% | 2% 1% 1% ; 2016

Total 2017: n=11610 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620 52017: n=1529 2017:n=1538
2016: n =13280 2016: n =2216 2016: n=2666 2016:n=2122 2016:n=1908 2016:n=1895 2016:n=2473 }

© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll *In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts 17




Us AID 'vl [HCTUTYT MacoBoi GFK

FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE iH¢0pl\na 11]]

'?QTAYE;
t=m
5| o
N[ f

Smaroes”

3‘6

TOP-7* topics of interest

What topic are you most interested in?

Weather  National politics News about your The war onthe  Health & Lifestyle and '58 al
city/ oblast East of Ukraine healthcare  entertainment
jolargoblast  u a5g, W2 s L B 29% B 27% B 27%
L R TR SR R SR B SR
AP U 31% DTV 07 3w U 24% W 23% o 20%
Donetska T 28% T 28% 3% T 3% o 24% T 23% o 27%
Zaporizka 43w U 31% T 35% W 23% o 28% T 26% 2%
Luhanska W 31% 33w [ 27% T 20% T 20% U 20% o 26%
Odeska T 32% " 26% o 28% W 28% 3% W 29% o 23%
Kharkivska T 30% U 27% U 24% U 22% T 30% o 20% " 26%
Mykolaivska % T 36% U 32% ALY 3% 7 31% o 25%
nerspnska 0 35% a1 24% T 32% D38 33w [ 30%

* Top-7 topics are sorted by Total 8 as displayed in the first row of the chart
© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll 18



TOP-7* information which is lacking a USAID igi Incrimyr macosoi. Fellbe

W5 FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE iHhopmauii
What kinds of information are you lacking?

Fighting corruption Unbiased news Unbiased Local Examples of local The war on Civil society, local
at local level  on national level news onlocal government investigative  the East of volunteer
level activities journalism Ukraine initiatives
I L N 21% N 21% B 20% B 13% B 13% N 129% | 8%
Dnipropetrovska = Hgy4, " 18% U 17% ©19% T 21% | 16% 1 14%
Donetska | 10% T 24% 7 26% 1 11% | 4% " 13% | 3%
Zaporizka 2% o 26% T 24%  18% " 19% | 13% U 15%
Luhanska U 15% T 24% " 25% " 13% | 10% " 14% | 6%
QOdeska W 23% " 25% W 22% | 10% ! 9% U 15% | 5%
i T v R ... ... R .-
(n=1620) L 20% | 15% | 11% 8% | 12% L 7% | 6%
s TR v T ... SR -
(121529 L 24% L 29% L 2T% C 14% | 12% | 15% | 6%
e TR v O ... ... R ... oo
(n=1538) | 9% | 14% L 17% | 10% | 6% L% | 2%

* Top-7 topics of lacking information are sorted by Total 8 as displayed in the first row of the chart
© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll 19



Segments** using particular primary
media source of news, by oblast

g* Us AI D igi [HCTUTYT MacoBoi GFK
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What is your primary media source for receiving news? What source do you use, to get news and
information about events in your settlement,
All-Ukrainian oblast or in the country in general?
television** Internet** Social Media** +  Russian sources***
* H

[otal 8 oblast B s B 13% B 7% M 2%
Dripopetovska. i se% W 13% 0 % I 13%
B gRataa, T TR RRRRE
(n=2625) L 49% L 14% L% C D 11%
T LT T R e TSI LSRR ERERENES
et T 6% ! 6% ! 5% 1 5%
--I_-l-JHé:rié-k-é -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- i ---------------------------------------------------------
(n=1823) | 63% 7 11% 1 5% LD 10%
.ba.e.s.l.(é .................................................................................................... i .........................................................
(n=2314) . 61% L 12% | 5% L 14%
AT RKa. T TR
(n=1620) L A% T 17% L 8% | o 14%
VKGRI i T LI
(n:y1529) L 88% U 14% | 5% i . 10%
T SORae T e T TR R
(n=1538) 5% 8% 1 5% L 16%

* Total for 8 oblasts covered in 2017

** Segments using particular primary media source of news were identified according to question F5 as those who are using:

1) National television, but not using Internet or social media

2) Internet, but not using TV or social media

3) Social media, but not using TV or Internet

*** Segment was identified according to question F1 and includes those who use any of the Russian media sources (even if not the primary one)
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Segments** using particular primary
media source of news, by age group

What is your primary media source for receiving news? What source do you use, to get news and
. ] . information about events in your settlement,
Ag e distribution oblast or in the country in general?
Total for All-Ukrainian Russian
8 oblasts* television** Internet** Social Media** ; sources***
5% |
[ - 0 ! 11%
® aged 25-34 16% |
aged 35-44 17% 18% | 23%
aged 45-54 24% i
. i 19%
- 22% |
m aged 55-64 16% 0 |
26% 9% i
mover 65 9% m A% i 12%
n= 14677 n=28271 n=1886 n =970 n=1732

* Total for 8 oblasts covered in 2017

** Segments using particular primary media source of news were identified according to question F5 as those who are using:

1) National television, but not using Internet or social media

2) Internet, but not using TV or social media

3) Social media, but not using TV or Internet

*** Segment was identified according to question F1 and includes those who use any of the Russian media sources (even if not the primary one)
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Segments** using particular primary a USAID 'vl IHCTUTYT MacoBoi CFK

media source of news, by foreign policy =~ ‘s monmeATEcArone IHpopMaLi

VieWS What is your primary media source for receiving news? What source do you use, to get news and
. ] . information about events in your settlement,
Forelg n pOllcy Views oblast or in the country in general?
Total for All-Ukrainian Russian
8 oblasts* television** Internet** Social Media** sources***

m Pro-European

® Pro-Russian

= Neutral

m None of the
above

Don’t know

m Refused

n = 14677 n=38271 n =970

* Total for 8 oblasts covered in 2017

** Segments using particular primary media source of news were identified according to question F5 as those who are using:

1) National television, but not using Internet or social media

2) Internet, but not using TV or social media

3) Social media, but not using TV or Internet

*** Segment was identified according to question F1 and includes those who use any of the Russian media sources (even if not the primary one)
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Political views, national and language

identities
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FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE

Blame for the military conflict in
Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts...

6 oblasts inDnipro- Donetska Zaporizka Luhanska Odeska  Kharkivska
total* petrovska

Central authorities in 33% 39% 30% 29% 39% 39% 25%
Ukraine 31% 28% 23% 36% 33% 25% 39%

Russia 33% 5200 | 15% 34% 28% 30% 25%
32% 54% | 15% 42% B 13% 21% 23%
zfnfzfs'fri‘;glge 22; ainst | 17% 19% 7% 19% 17% 15% 22%
the Ukrainian 12% 13% 9% 18% 3% 12% 13%
S e
The Unitedt Stgee 26 B 16% 12% 21% 12% 20% 22% 15%
etc. 15% 10% 13% 16% 26% 13% 21%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 29%
1% 0% 1% 29% 29% 20% 2%

Hard to say 37% 19% 51% 42% 36% 36% 46%
35% 20% 60% 23% 41% 44% 34%

2017: n=11610 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620

Total 2016: n =13280 2016: n = 2216 2016:n=2666 2016:n=2122 2016:n=1908 2016:n=1895 2016:n=2473

[HCTUTYT MacoBoOT
in)opn)/{laui'l' GrK

iMykolaivska Khersonska

2016

12017: n = 1529 2017:n=1538

© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll *In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts 24
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FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE iHbopmauii

Attitude towards the return of
Donbass and Crimea

The extent of agreement with the statement «Donbas and Crimea must be returned to Ukraine - we shouldn't
agree with any compromises with Russia regarding these issues»

6 oblasts Dnipro- Donetska Zaporizka ~ Luhanska Odeska Kharkivska: Mykolaivska Khersonska
in total* petrovska

mNo

m Rather no

= Hard to say

m Rather yes PARZ 19%

mYes

2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017
n=13280 n=11610 n=2216 n=1717 n=2666 n=2625 n=2122 n=1511 n=1908 n=1823 n=1895 n=2314 n=2473 n=1620

2017 2017
n=1529 n= 1538

© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll *In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts 25



Most preferable scenario for Donbas:

the occupied regions...

Return to their political
arrangement with Kyiv
from before

Part of Ukraine but have
some autonomy from

Part of Ukraine but have
a great deal more
autonomy from Kyiv

under Kyiv's control
remaining part of
Ukraine...

Part of the Russian
Federation

6 oblasts inDnipro-
total*

I 34%
30%

I 12% I 13%
13% 18%

I 7% | 6%

9% 7%

I 8% ' 19%
8% 15%
7% 12%
8% 8%
2% ‘ 1%
3% 1%

2017: n=11610 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620
2016: n =13280 2016: n =2216 2016: n=2666 2016:n=2122 2016:n=1908 2016:n =1895 2016: n=2473

© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll

petrovska

32%
33%

Donetska

48%

Zaporizka Luhanska

. 43% r 41%
40% 18%

l 7% l11%
5% 18%
h 6% 1%
13% 3%
9% 3%
9% 6%
2% 4%
4% 9%
' 26% 30%
18% 40%

'USAID

FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE

Odeska

' 38%
33%

34%
32%

Vi

IHCTUTYT MacoBoT
iHhopmaLLil

GFK

Kharkivska iMykolaivska Khersonska

27%
28%

' 43%
29%

- 59% [ 53%
T m
|4% ......... |5% ........
Jél% ......... |3% ........
T T
1% ......... ‘1% ........
W Wow

12017: n = 1529 2017:n=1538

*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts

2016
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The foreign policy views

Us AID 'vl [HCTUTYT MacoBoi GFK

FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE IH¢0pMa U.n

STATES,
&

What should be the primary direction that Ukraine takes in its foreign policy?

6 oblasts in Dnipro-
total* petrovska

® Toward
Russia

@ DK/Refuse

= Neutral

® Toward
Europe

2016 2017 2016 2017
n=13280 n=11610 n=2216 n=1717

© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll

Donetska

2016 2017
n=2666 n=2625

Zaporizka

2016 2017
n=2122 n=1511

Luhanska Odeska Kharkivska Mykolaivska Khersonska

8%

23%
2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2017 2017
n=1908 n=1823 n=1895 n=2314 n=2473 n=1620 n=1529 n= 1538
*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts 27
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National identity and language

What nationality do you consider yourself?

GFK

8 oblasts in Dnipro- Donetska Zaporizka  Luhanska Odeska Kharkivska Mykolaivska Khersonska

total* petrovska

) 11% 19% 16% 11% 12%
®m Russian
m Other
86% 77% 83% 79%
m Ukranian

What language do you speak at home?

® Russian
60% 56%
= Other
u Both
B Ukranian .
2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017
n=14677 n=1717 n=2625 n=1511 n=1823 n= 2314 n=1620 n=1529

© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll
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Problems and values
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TOP-7 the most pressing problems

8 oblasts in Dnipro-
total*

Shortage of money on
food, utilities or other
basic needs

petrovska

Donetska Zaporizka Luhanska

B 55 [ 5% N 6% [ 5000 [ 41%

'USAID

FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE

Odeska

v GFK

Kharkivska Mykolaivska Khersonska

IHCTUTYT MacoBoT
iHhopmaLLil

B 40 [ s6% B 55 [ o6

Searching the job which
will provide enough
income

N 26%

expensive goods (like
domestic appliances,

car)

Family problems I 14% I 22%
Problems with current

job | 8% I 8%

B2 3w [ 20%
B2 Pozoe [ 30%
| 105 [ 34% | 10%

| 6% Bsw | 16%

| 6% | 2% | 7%

Bow [son [ se%
Boow Jasw 3w
B P23 [ io%
Boaew o |1
| 8% | 8% | 6%

| o% | 8% | o%

Total 2017: n=14677 2017: n=1717 2017:n=2625 2017:n=1511 2017:n=1823 2017:n=2314 2017:n=1620 2017:n=1529 2017:n=1538

© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll
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FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE iHpopmauii

Willingness to sacrifice freedom for
better security and well-being

Kak bl Bbl pacnonoxunu ceoun ybexaeHusi Ha aTon Wwkane, where 1 means you strongly agree with the statement on the left,
and 10 is strongly agree with the statement on the right :

1 — For better security and well-being it is ok to 10 — You can't sacrifice your freedom for better
sacrifice some freedom security and well-being

6 oblasts in total* | .. oo _579’(1)6
Dnipropetrovska | [ 7.2
Donetska | o0 oo _6,5;’13 T l—th_e mean s higher/lower
zaporizke 2 [ prababilty of 0,95 n 2017 thar
onanska > [~ pemeann e
Odeska " ;.. [ os
charkivska . . [ ;5
Mykolaivska* "% 2017 [ N 663
Khersonskar < -1 INEEEE 39

*In 2016 the survey wasn't conducted in Mykolaivska and Khersonska oblasts
© GfK April 27, 2017 | Media Poll 31



